

Nelly Entertainment

1751 Orchard Drive, Brookings, SD 57006 Phone: 605-695-6579

Website: www.nellyentertainment.com Email: dustin@nellyentertainment.com

Delivery Location Order No: 0570

Tessa Order Date: July 17, 2019

Written by: Dustin Nelson marshall, mn m

Phone: 507-929-6328

InvNo Total Name Qtv 11J008 64' Obstacle Course 1 \$400.00 11J004 **Block Bounce House** 1 \$100.00 **IIJ016** Wrecking Ball \$500.00

> Order Subtotal: \$1,000.00 Discount (9.00%): (\$90.00)

Delivery Charge: \$90.00

TOTAL: \$1,000.00

Additional Notes: Amount Paid: \$0.00 \$1,000.00 Existing customer

Start Date & Time: Aug 6, 2019

End Date & Time: Aug 6, 2019

4:00 pm

7:00 pm

Balance Due:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS/WARRANTY

- 1. BY ACCEPTING DELIVERY OF RENTED ITEMS, CUSTOMER AGREES TO ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THIS RENTAL CONTRACT. CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT S/HE HAS RECEIVED IN GOOD ORDER ALL RENTED ITEMS AND OTHER GOODS LISTED ON THE CONTRACT.
- 2. CUSTOMER ASSUMES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL RENTED ITEMS, INCLUDING THEIR SAFE AND PROPER USE, OPERATION, MAINTENANCE, AND RETURN to Nelly Entertainment. CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL LOSS, DAMAGE, OR REPAIR.
- 3. Nelly Entertainment MAKES NO WARRANTIES OF MERCHANT ABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR ANY WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED.
- 4. THIS RENTAL CONTRACT FORMS THE SOLE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CUSTOMER AND Nelly Entertainment. THE CUSTOMER AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD Nelly Entertainment HARMLESS FOR ANY CLAIMS FROM CUSTOMERS USE OR MISUSE, INCLUDING ANY THIRD PARTIES FOR LOSS, INJURY, AND DAMAGE TO PERSONS OR PROPERTY ARISING OUT OF THE CUSTOMER'S NEGLIGENCE OR OPERATION INCLUDING LEGAL COSTS INCURRED IN DEFENSE OF SUCH CLAIMS.
- 5. OPERATORS SHOULD READ ALL WARNINGS AND INSTRUCTIONS (SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS).
- 6. RETAKING OF EQUIPMENT: IF CUSTOMER FAILS TO RETURN ALL RETURNED ITEMS UPON AGREED TIME, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY FOR ALL ADDITIONAL CHARGES. IF CUSTOMER REFUSES TO RETURN RENTED ITEMS, THE CUSTOMER AGREES THAT Nelly Entertainment. AND ITS AGENTS MAY TAKE ALL REASONABLE ACTIONS NECESSARY TO RECOVER RENTED ITEMS WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE OR LEGAL PROCESS.
- 7. Deposit is Non-Refundable.
- 8. ATTORNEY FEES: CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY ALL REASONABLE ATTORNEY FEES AND COURT COSTS INCURRED BY Nelly Entertainment IN ENFORCING THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Overnight Rentals:

Customer understands and ack	nowledges that the blower is to be removed	d from the Inflatable device and locked up in a s	ecure location overnight.
	SIGNED	DATE	
Event Address:			

Event Contact Number: